
Manhattan (0-1,0-0 NEC) -vs- Penn St. (2-0,0-0 EIVA)
1/10/2026 at State College, PA (Rec Hall)

 
 

 
Manhattan (0-1,0-0 NEC)

 
 
Penn St. (2-0,0-0 EIVA)

 
 

Site: State College, PA (Rec Hall)
Date: 1/10/2026   Attendance: 236   Time: 3:00 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Manhattan (0) 21 16 20
Penn St. (3) 25 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
2 Chand, Utpal 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 0.0
8 Nowak, Wojtek 3 9 2 13 .538 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 2 11.0
10 Owens, Kasen 3 6 5 19 .053 0 0 0 4 0 3 1 1 0 1 7.5
1 Blonski, Drew 3 0 0 2 .000 25 1 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0.5
11 Patchell, Kai 3 2 0 6 .333 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 3.0
12 Larcheid, Max 3 2 4 9 -.222 0 0 0 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 4.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
6 Perkins, Blake 2 3 3 10 .000 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 3.5
4 Mainka, Logan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
9 Morreale, Sam 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
23 Marston, Chase 1 3 1 5 .400 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 6.0

Totals 26 25 15 64 .156 25 1 3 15 1 13 3 14 0 6 35.5

Set K E TA %
1 12 4 22 0.364
2 7 5 23 0.087
3 6 6 19 0.0

25 15 64 .156

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
7 Merk, Ryan 3 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0.0
13 Rose, Owen 3 3 1 6 .333 0 0 1 3 1 5 0 2 0 0 7.5
15 Luoma, Matthew 3 5 6 18 -.056 1 0 1 4 0 5 0 2 0 0 8.5
10 Schwob, Michael 3 3 2 6 .167 19 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3.0
12 Harvey, Sean 3 14 2 18 .667 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 16.0
9 Gabriel, Gaige 3 5 0 9 .556 0 0 2 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 8.5
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
3 Dittman, Carter 2 2 2 5 .000 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 3.5
1 Herr, Jaxon 1 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1.0
8 Bethel, Jaidyn 1 6 0 7 .857 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 7.0

Totals 25 38 13 69 .362 36 1 6 15 2 18 1 19 0 3 55.0

Set K E TA %
1 11 5 22 0.273
2 13 4 24 0.375
3 14 4 23 0.435

38 13 69 .362

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 4 3 6 13
Lead changes 0 1 2 3


